

BIHAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. Of Bihar Undertaking)

Shiksha Bhawan, Bihar Rastrabhasa Parishad Campus ,Acharya Shiv Pujan Sahay Path, Saidpur,
PATNA-800004. (Tel. No: 0612-2910314)

Cor. ID. No.: U80301BR2011SGC015859, e-mail: bseidc@gmail.com, website; www.bseidc.in, Fax No.: 0612-2660256

Letter no: **BSEIDC/NIT/2016-17- 3596**

Patna, Date: **16.05.17**


Addendum/Corrigendum No.-6

With reference to NIT No.-63/2016-17 for the work of "Empanelment of consultant for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for BSEIDC Ltd." the following amendments have been made as mentioned below. Query/request/advice raised during the Pre-Bid meeting and received on e-mail of BSEIDC have been addressed in this Addendum/Corrigendum.

Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Minimum eligibility criteria 1 (i) of NIT(page no. 5 of RFP) "The consultant should either have empanelment with Government of India or rendered consultancy services in similar categories of urban Educational Infrastructure or other building works for the Govt. projects, mentioned above in tabular form."	Minimum eligibility criteria 1 (i) of NIT(page no. 5 of RFP) "The consultant should either have empanelment with Government of India/State Government /Public Sector Undertaking or Other Government autonomous institutions and/or have rendered consultancy services in similar categories of works mentioned above in tabular form."
Minimum eligibility criteria 1 (ii) of NIT(page no. 5 of RFP) "The Bidder should have prepared, got appraised from the technical agency appointed by Government of India and subsequent approval from GOI/GOB/ at least (5) five similar Detailed Projects Report (DPR), each costing not less than Rs. 10 Crore for category A, 5 crore for category B & 2.5 crore for category C building works during last five year. The completion Certificate of the preparation of DPRs should be enclosed, duly signed by the Officer not less than the rank of Executive Engineer of Govt. Of India/State government/BSEIDC Level."	Minimum eligibility criteria 1 (ii) of NIT(page no. 5 of RFP) "The Bidder should have prepared, got appraised from the technical agency appointed by Government of India/State Government and subsequent approval from GOI/GOB/other Govt. Agency/PSU for at least (5) five similar Detailed Projects Report (DPR), each costing not less than Rs. 10 Crore for category A, 5 crore for category B & 2.5 crore for category C for building infrastructure works during last five year. The completion Certificate of the preparation of DPRs should be enclosed, duly signed by the Officer not less than the rank of Executive Engineer/Registrar/MD of Govt. Of India/State government/BSEIDC/PSU/Other Government autonomous Institution or Corporations/Educational Entity."
Minimum eligibility criteria 1 (ii) of NIT(page no. 5 of RFP) "The consultant should have a minimum average annual turnover in the last three financial year ending 31 March 2016 of Rs. 1.00 crore for category A, Rs. 50 Lakhs for category B and Rs. 25 Lakhs for category C duly supported by balance sheet certified by the chartered Account . "	Minimum eligibility criteria 1 (ii) of NIT(page no. 5 of RFP) "The consultant should have a minimum average annual turnover in the last three financial year ending 31 March 2016 of Rs. 75 Lakhs for category A ,Rs. 35 Lakhs for category B and Rs. 20 Lakhs for category C projects duly supported by balance sheet certified by the chartered Account ." The Average Annual Turnover for the current financial year will also be considered.

The built up area required for Empanelment is modified as **1,50,000/- sq. ft. and above for Category A, 25,000/- to 1,50,000/- sq. ft. for Category B and minimum 25,000/ sq. ft. for Category C Projects**

The other Terms and Conditions will remain unchanged.


(Brajesh Prasad)
Chief Consultant (Technical)
BSEIDC, Patna

Mr
15.05.2017